SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 12350/2022 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-04-2022 in LPA No. 271/2022 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

VAISHALI (MINOR) (THROUGH NEXT FRIEND MRS. SITA DEVI) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61294/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.61295/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.61293/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP WITHOUT CERTIFIED/PLAIN COPY OF IMPUGNED ORDER and IA No.61296/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.61770/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 25-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aman Panwar, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR

Mr. Harsh Gattani, Adv.

Ms. Deepeika Kalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. M. Nataraj, ASG.

Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Raj, Adv.

Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.

Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, learned Additional Solicitor

SLP (C) Diary No. 12350/2022

General, who has been served with a copy of the special leave petition just today, seeks time to address the Court.

List the matter on 02nd May, 2022.

We record the submission of the learned Additional Solicitor General that no coercive steps will be taken till the next date of hearing.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (RENU KAPOOR) BRANCH OFFICER