SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 12350/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-04-2022 in LPA No. 271/2022 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

VAISHALI (MINOR) (THROUGH NEXT FRIEND MRS. SITA DEVI) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)[TO BE TAKEN UP AS ITEM NO. 1] (IA No. 20937/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No. 14989/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP (C) No. 7393/2023

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 8 I.E. Diary No. 12350/2022.] (IA NO.73132/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.73134/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 11-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aman Panwar, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Khandelwal, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Gattani, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Singh Baghel, Adv.

Mr. Akash Panwar, Adv.

Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kaul, Adv.

Ms. Suman Kani, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR

Mr. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anupradha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shiyas K R, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Raveen, Adv.

Ms. Akhila Palem Ramireddy, Adv.

Ms. Amiy Shukla, AOR

Mr. Shakti Vardhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, A.S.G.

Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Yuvraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR

Mrs. Priyanka Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj, Adv.

Mr. Omkar, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gudipati G. Kashyap, Adv.

Ms. T. Archana, AOR

Mr. Apoorva Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Rose Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP (C) Diary No. 12350/2022

List the case on 25th April, 2023, as first case immediately after fresh cases.

SLP (C) No. 7393/2023

Petitioner to serve a copy of the special leave petition on the respondents.

List the case on 24th April, 2023.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR